and for the performance of the contract will be 
seventy-five (75) calendar days after the receipt 
by the contractor of a written order to deliver 
the materials from the Commissioner of Bridges. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the contract will be One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

Dated August 1, 1912. 
ARTHUR J.

[...]

ING ABOUT 9,000 CUBIC YARDS IN THE 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN, BROOKLYN, 
QUEENS, THE BRONX AND RICHMOND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before March 31, 1913. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

The bidder shall state, both in writing and 
in figures, a price per cubic yard for doing all 
of the work described and specified, by which 
price the bids will be tested and award, if 
made, will be made to the bidder whose price 
per cubic yard is the lowest and whose bid is

[...]

190 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, re-

dressed, rejointed and reset. 
5 standard heads and covers, complete, for 

sewer manholes, furnished and set. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be thirty (30) working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 
15. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 

WITH WOOD BLOCK PAVEMENT ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY 
OF STONE ST., FROM THE WEST SIDE OF 
BROAD ST. TO THE EAST SIDE OF 
WHITEHALL ST. 

Engineer's estimate of the amount of work 
to be done: 

1,040 square yards of wood block pavement,

[...]

dressed, rejointed and reset. 
5 standard heads and covers, complete, for 

sewer manholes, furnished and set. . 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be twenty (20) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

16. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH WOOD BLOCK PAVEMENT ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY 
OF PEARL ST., FROM THE WEST SIDE OF 
BROAD ST. TO THE EAST SIDE OF 
WHITEHALL ST. 

Engineer's estimate of the amount of work 
to be done: 

1,100 square yards of wood block pavement,